Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 23rd day of September 1982.

R. N. SPEIRS, Director.

9768

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A, COMPANIES ACT 1955

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MURRAY HESLOP LTD., NELSON TRACTOR DISTRIBUTORS LTD., N. SAVAGE AND CO. LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that these companies have ceased to operate and have discharged all their debts and liabilities. The companies are making application to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson, for a declaration of dissolution, in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objections are made to the Registrar within 30 days of 17 September 1982, the Registrar may dissolve the companies.

Dated this 17th day of September 1982 at Nelson.

Murray Heslop Ltd. Nelson Tractor Distributors Ltd. N. Savage and Co. Ltd.

B. L. C. THOMPSON, Secretary.

9819, 9820, 9821

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RENDER FAT LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of creditors of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, Seventh Floor, Lambton House, 152 Lambton Quay, Wellington on Friday, the 8th day of October 1982, at 4 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive an explanation thereof by the liquidator, and also of determining by extraordinary resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the company and of the liquidator shall be disposed of.

Every person entitled to attend and vote at this meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the undersigned at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, not later than 4 p.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of October 1982

Dated this 16th day of September 1982.

C. R. TURNER, Liquidator.

Liquidator's address: Care of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 390, Wellington. 9875

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING OF COMPANY

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RENDER FAT LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given in pursuance to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, Seventh Floor, Lambton House, 152 Lambton Quay, Wellington, on Friday, the 8th day of October 1982, at 3 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 16th day of September 1982.

C. R. TURNER, Liquidator.

Liquidator's address: Care of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 390, Wellington. 9876

LINK ASSOCIATES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice Calling Final Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LINK ASSOCIATES LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company and a meeting of creditors of the abovenamed company will be held in the Board Room of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, First Floor, 37 Totara Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland 7, on Tuesday, 12 October 1982, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon.

Agenda:

(a) Having an account laid before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

(b) To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following

resolution:

That the books and papers of the company be retained by the liquidator for a period of 12 months from the date thereof and then destroyed.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at the office of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, First Floor, 37 Totara Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland 7 (P.O. Box 15-215), not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon on the 11th day of October 1982.

Dated this 23rd day of September 1982.

9816

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of FRANKLIN CABINETS (1979) LTD. A. 1979/527 (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Franklin Cabinets (1979) Ltd. (in liquidation), which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby affix Friday, 15 October 1982, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 23rd day of September 1982.

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 15-215, New Lynn, Auckland 7.

Date of Liquidation: 18 August 1982. 9817

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GUNAC CANTERBURY LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

TAKE notice that a meeting of creditors in the above matter will be held at the office of the liquidator C. R. Wright, Room 7, 200 Manchester Street, Christchurch, on the 30th day of September 1982, at 11 in the morning. Agenda:

To consider the liquidator's account of the conduct of the winding up during the preceding year.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at 200 Manchester Street, Christchurch (P.O. Box 598), not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon on the 29th day of September 1982.

Dated this 17th day of September 1982.

C. R. WRIGHT, Liquidator.

9818

M. No. 1079/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Lemmington Holdings Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 41 Station Road, Penrose, and carrying on business there as an agent, investor and manufacturer: